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GRANTEES - August 2024

NAME
Melissa Foss

Matthew Williams
Brent Birckhead

Jeff Cosgrove

Sisi Reid

Marcie Wolf-Hubbard
Abeeb Ayodeji

COUNTY
Baltimore City

Baltimore City
Baltimore City
Frederick

Howard
Montgomery

Prince George's

AMOUNT

$2,000.00

$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00

$2,000.00

TOTAL MONTHLY FUNDING: $14,000

GRANTEES - September 2024

NAME

Brent Gossett
David Waire
Anna Child
Jasmin Parks
EDUCARTE INC.

Khaleshia Thorpe-Price
BOULANGER INITIATIVE

COUNTY

Baltimore City
Baltimore City
Baltimore City
Frederick
Montgomery

Montgomery
Montgomery

AMOUNT

$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00

$1,960.00
$2,000.00



TOTAL MONTHLY FUNDING: $13,960

GRANTEES - October 2024
NAME COUNTY

BALTIMORE ARTS REALTY

CORPORATION Baltimore City
Lauren Cohen Baltimore County
Jared Bailey Howard

Deborah Tomlin Montgomery
keith kozloff Montgomery

Jessica Sadler Prince George's

Talbot County Arts Council Talbot

AMOUNT

$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$1,788.00
$1,630.00
$2,000.00

$2,000.00

TOTAL MONTHLY FUNDING: $13,418

GRANTEES - November 2024

NAME COUNTY
Shacara West Montgomery
Madeline Gorman Montgomery
NISHI CHAWLA Montgomery
Norah Neale Montgomery
Stephani E. D. McDow Prince George's
Jennifer Ridgway Prince George's

AMOUNT

$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00

TOTAL MONTHLY FUNDING: $12,000

GRANTEES - December 2024

NAME COUNTY
Catherine Mapp Baltimore City
Arit Etukudo Baltimore City

Kristen Toedtman
Kyaira Ware

Baltimore City
Baltimore City

AMOUNT

$2,000.00
$1,750.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00



HIGHWIRE IMPRQOV INC Baltimore City $1,300.00
ARTS UNLEASHED INC Baltimore County $2,000.00
SPRINNG INC Montgomery $1,975.00

TOTAL MONTHLY FUNDING: $13,025

GRANTEES - January 2025

NAME COUNTY AMOUNT

Elizabeth Miller Baltimore City $2,000.00
Maria Weaver Baltimore City $2,000.00
Paul Coyle Baltimore County $2,000.00
Kei Ito Baltimore County $2.,000.00
John Christopher Urquiaga Montgomery $2,000.00
Robert Stocks Prince George's $2,000.00
Dominick Rabrun Prince George's $2.000.00
Joseph Wilson Prince George's $2,000.00

TOTAL MONTHLY FUNDING: $16,000

GRANTEES - February 2025

NAME COUNTY AMOUNT

Robert Watkins Baltimore City $2,000.00
Tonisha Hope McCorkle Baltimore City $2,000.00
Tavish Forsyth Baltimore County $2,000.00
Slava Zonova Montgomery $1,965.00
Natalie Groom Prince George's $2.,000.00
Lionel Daniels Prince George's $1,562.00
Soboyejo Sofidiya Prince George's $2,000.00

TOTAL MONTHLY FUNDING: $13,527

GRANTEES - March 2025
NAME COUNTY AMOUNT

Lauren Carlo Baltimore City $1,754.00



Patrick Bell Baltimore City $2.000.00

Krista Green Baltimore City $2,000.00
POE BALTIMORE INC Baltimore City $2,000.00
Chris Pumphrey Baltimore City $2,000.00
Susanna Laird Frederick $1,592.00
Evan Nicole Bell Howard $2.000.00
Leslie Shampaine Montgomery $2,000.00
David Faleris Talbot $2,000.00

TOTAL MONTHLY FUNDING: $17,346

GRANTEES - April 2025

NAME COUNTY AMOUNT

Community Concerts at Second Baltimore City $2,000.00
CREATIVE NOMADS Baltimore City $2,000.00
Sadie A. Woolford Howard $1,980.00
Artlisia Bibbs Prince George's $2,000.00

TOTAL MONTHLY FUNDING: $7,980

GRANTEES - May 2025

NAME COUNTY AMOUNT

Wide Angle Youth Media Baltimore City $2,000.00
Denise Gantt Baltimore City $2,000.00
Louis Williams Il Baltimore City $1,900.00
RISE ARTS CENTER OF

BALTIMORE INC Baltimore City $2,000.00

TOTAL MONTHLY FUNDING: $7,900

PANELISTS
NAME COUNTY
Anna Qualls Baltimore County

Barbara Seese Dorchester



Brittney Huff

Caitlin Patton-Rosenberg
John Deamond

Julie Kurzava

Lynn Silverman

Melissa Sweeney

Robert (Bobby) Croft

FY 2025 OVERVIEW

APPLICATIONS FUNDED

66

ELIGIBLE

Baltimore City
Kent

Prince George's
Baltimore County
Baltimore City
Harford

Allegany

APPLICATIONS

RECEIVED

316

FUNDING RATE

20.25% of eligible
applications received
were funded

TOTAL FUNDING: $129,156


















