

Professional Development Opportunity Grant FY 2025

GRANTEES - August 2024			
NAME	COUNTY	AMOUNT	
Melissa Foss	Baltimore City		\$2,000.00
Matthew Williams	Baltimore City		\$2,000.00
Brent Birckhead	Baltimore City		\$2,000.00
Jeff Cosgrove	Frederick		\$2,000.00
Sisi Reid	Howard		\$2,000.00
Marcie Wolf-Hubbard	Montgomery		\$2,000.00
Abeeb Ayodeji	Prince George's		\$2,000.00

TOTAL MONTHLY FUNDING: \$14,000

GRANTEES - September 2024

NAME	COUNTY	AMOUNT
Brent Gossett	Baltimore City	\$2,000.00
David Waire	Baltimore City	\$2,000.00
Anna Child	Baltimore City	\$2,000.00
Jasmin Parks	Frederick	\$2,000.00
EDUCARTE INC.	Montgomery	\$2,000.00
Khaleshia Thorpe-Price	Montgomery	\$1,960.00
BOULANGER INITIATIVE	Montgomery	\$2,000.00

TOTAL MONTHLY FUNDING: \$13,960

GRANTEES - October 2024			
NAME	COUNTY	AMOUNT	
BALTIMORE ARTS REALTY			
CORPORATION	Baltimore City		\$2,000.00
Lauren Cohen	Baltimore County		\$2,000.00
Jared Bailey	Howard		\$2,000.00
Deborah Tomlin	Montgomery		\$1,788.00
keith kozloff	Montgomery		\$1,630.00
Jessica Sadler	Prince George's		\$2,000.00
Talbot County Arts Council	Talbot		\$2,000.00
	TOTAL MONTH	ILY FUNDIN	G: \$13,418

GRANTEES - November 2024			
NAME	COUNTY	AMOUNT	
Shacara West	Montgomery	\$2,000.00	
Madeline Gorman	Montgomery	\$2,000.00	
NISHI CHAWLA	Montgomery	\$2,000.00	
Norah Neale	Montgomery	\$2,000.00	
Stephani E. D. McDow	Prince George's	\$2,000.00	
Jennifer Ridgway	Prince George's	\$2,000.00	
	TOTAL MONTH	LY FUNDING: \$12,000	

GRANTEES - December 2024			
NAME	COUNTY	AMOUNT	
Catherine Mapp	Baltimore City	\$2,000.00	
Arit Etukudo	Baltimore City	\$1,750.00	
Kristen Toedtman	Baltimore City	\$2,000.00	
Kyaira Ware	Baltimore City	\$2,000.00	

	TOTAL MONTHLY FUNDIN	G: \$13.025
SPRINNG INC	Montgomery	\$1,975.00
ARTS UNLEASHED INC	Baltimore County	\$2,000.00
HIGHWIRE IMPROV INC	Baltimore City	\$1,300.00

GRANTEES -	January 2025
-------------------	--------------

NAME	COUNTY	AMOUNT
Elizabeth Miller	Baltimore City	\$2,000.00
Maria Weaver	Baltimore City	\$2,000.00
Paul Coyle	Baltimore County	\$2,000.00
Kei Ito	Baltimore County	\$2,000.00
John Christopher Urquiaga	Montgomery	\$2,000.00
Robert Stocks	Prince George's	\$2,000.00
Dominick Rabrun	Prince George's	\$2,000.00
Joseph Wilson	Prince George's	\$2,000.00
	TOTAL MONTH	LY FUNDING: \$16,000

GRANTEES - February 2025

NAME	COUNTY	AMOUNT
Robert Watkins	Baltimore City	\$2,000.00
Tonisha Hope McCorkle	Baltimore City	\$2,000.00
Tavish Forsyth	Baltimore County	\$2,000.00
Slava Zonova	Montgomery	\$1,965.00
Natalie Groom	Prince George's	\$2,000.00
Lionel Daniels	Prince George's	\$1,562.00
Soboyejo Sofidiya	Prince George's	\$2,000.00
	TOTAL MONTH	ILY FUNDING: \$13.527

GRANTEES - March 2025

NAME	COUNTY	AMOUNT
Lauren Carlo	Baltimore City	\$1,754.00

Patrick Bell	Baltimore City	\$2,000.00
Krista Green	Baltimore City	\$2,000.00
POE BALTIMORE INC	Baltimore City	\$2,000.00
Chris Pumphrey	Baltimore City	\$2,000.00
Susanna Laird	Frederick	\$1,592.00
Evan Nicole Bell	Howard	\$2,000.00
Leslie Shampaine	Montgomery	\$2,000.00
David Faleris	Talbot	\$2,000.00
	TOTAL MONTHLY	ELINDING: \$17.346

GRANTEES - April 2025

NAME	COUNTY	AMOUNT
Community Concerts at Seco	ond Baltimore City	\$2,000.00
CREATIVE NOMADS	Baltimore City	\$2,000.00
Sadie A. Woolford	Howard	\$1,980.00
Artlisia Bibbs	Prince George's	\$2,000.00
	TOTAL MONTH	ILY FUNDING: \$7,980

GRANTEES - May 2025

NAME	COUNTY	AMOUNT
Wide Angle Youth Media	Baltimore City	\$2,000.00
Denise Gantt	Baltimore City	\$2,000.00
Louis Williams III	Baltimore City	\$1,900.00
RISE ARTS CENTER OF BALTIMORE INC	Baltimore City	\$2,000.00
TOTAL MONTHLY FUNDING: \$7,90		

PANELISTS

NAME	COUNTY
Anna Qualls	Baltimore County
Barbara Seese	Dorchester

Brittney Huff
Caitlin Patton-Rosenberg
Kent
John Deamond
Prince George's
Julie Kurzava
Baltimore City
Lynn Silverman
Baltimore City
Harford
Robert (Bobby) Croft
Allegany

FY 2025 OVERVIEW

ELIGIBLE APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FUNDING RA	
316	20.25% of eligible applications received were funded

TOTAL FUNDING: \$129,156